

MHJN020008672024



**Spl. C. S. No.370/2024  
State Bank of India Vs.  
Mandabai & Ors.**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.01**

Plaintiff as well as advocate of plaintiff are absent. The matter is lingering for steps since 18.08.2025. Plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps on next date without fail. Else proper order will be passed.

**Date : 10.12.2025.**

**(Smt. S. K. Dugaonkar)  
4<sup>th</sup> Jt. Civil Judge (S.D.),  
Jalna**

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that, this PDF file is word to word as per original Order/Judgment.

Name of Stenographer : P B. Magare  
Name of Court : 4<sup>th</sup> Jt.Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.), Jalna.  
Date of PDF : 10.12.2025.

Sd/-  
Stenographer