



BEFORE THE 4TH JOINT CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION

Spl.C.S./370/2024

Order
Re-issue

**State Bank Of India Through Branch Manager Atul Arvind Saoji
Vs
Mandabai Pandharinath Danave**

CJSD
16.01.2026

Re-issue Summons to Respondent/ Defendant

The above named most humbly begs to submit as under

That in this matter horble court as please to issue summons to the defendant but said summons is not served to the defendant till today me be re issue summons to the defendant no 1 and 2

PRAYER

Thus it is humbly prayed that the summons may kindly be re-issued to defendant no 1 to 3

Plaintiff

State Bank Of India Through Branch Manager Atul Arvind Saoji

Taluka: --, District: Jalna

Date : 16-01-2026

Counsel for Applicant/ Plaintiff

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app “eCourts Services” from Android or iOS.